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23rdAugust 2022

NOTICE
DEGREE COLLEGE

Department of Environmental Science and Disaster Management on account of International

Whaleshark Day is conducting a talk on Elasmobranchs and their conservation in Maharashtra.
The session will be conducted on 30th August 2022 at 12 pm in the Seminar Hall. All students

are cordially invited to attend the session.

Day: Tuesday
Date: 30th August 2022
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REPORT

A seminar was conducted by the Department of Environmental Science and Disaster

Management on account of International Whaleshark Day on 30th August 2022. For the event,

Ms. Dhanashree Bagade from Mangrove Foundation was invited to give a talk on 'Elasmobranchs
and their conservation in Maharashtra'. She was accompanied by Mr. Jayesh Vishwakarma,

Scientific Officer from Mangrove Foundation. 4 teachers and 28 students attended the seminar.

Mangrove and Marine Biodiversity Conservation Foundation of Maharashtra (Mangrove
Foundation), an Autonomous Body under the Revenue & Forests Department, Government of

Maharashtra, was set up for recruiting necessary skill sets and operational flexibility to

implement conservation programs across the coastal regions of Maharashtra. The Foundation
also supports the implementation of various livelihood activities under the 'Mangrove

Conservation and Livelihood Generation Scheme' of Government of Maharashtra. In addition,

the Foundation conducts capacity-building programs for various stakeholders.

The guest speaker provided the students with information regarding the types of Elasmobranchs
that are found in the water off the country's coastline (with the focus on Mumbai and

Maharashtra) such as sharks, rays and skates, the importance of their role within the ecosystem,

threats faced by these species as well as the conservation activities undertaken by the

Foundation in collaboration with the fishing communities.
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Photographs of The Talk On 'Elasmobranchs and its conservation in Maharashtra' Held on 30thAugust
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Ms. Dhanashree Bagade interactingwith students during the session.
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Students and teachers with Ms. Dhanashree Bagade
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List of Teachers present for the Talk on Elasmobranchs and its conservation in Maharashtra held on

Name

Ms. Gauri Joshi

Ms. Sanika Gupte

Dr. Janhavi Bhagwat

Mrs. Sushma Singh

30th August 2022

Department

Environmental Science and Disaster Management

Zoology

Zoology

Zoology

List of Students present for the Talk on Elasmobranchs and its conservation in Maharashtra held on

Sr. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
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Name of student

Ayesha Ansari

Yogita Jaiswal

Vinayak Manchekar

Akanksha Yadav

Sadish Konar

Diksha Patel

Sakina Syed

Ritesh Yadav

Gulam Siddiqui

Krishnamoni Kalita

Sanjana Gupta

Bhagwati Dewasi

Ashish Gaikar

Komal Gupta

Rutuja Jadhav

Samita Natekar

Aanchal Singh

30th August 2022
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MSc I
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MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc I

MSc II

MSc II

Department

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM

ESDM
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p R! C!PALR. j. COLLEGE OF ARTS, SICENCE& COMMERCé(AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, IND\A

2008: Best College by University of Mumbai 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence' for the year 2009
2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College

2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 9001:2015 2017: ISO 27001:2013
2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./lCD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)



p.ccreditea

RJC

Best College
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)
(Hindi Samiti,s RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.

Fax No: +91 22 25150957Tel No: +91 22 25151763Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.inWebsite: www.rjcollege.edu.in

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the I-IGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Sr. No.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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26
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Name of student

Azad Shaikh

Apoorva Varma

Deepali Mhatre

Ruksar Ansari

Anam Khan

Rohan Ghosh

Shamita Naik

Shikha Yadav

Poonam Yadav

Fariha Rayeen

Dnyneshwar Jadhav
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